# **Kingston Mines Market in The Park 2022**

**Vendor Application** 

Business Name:	
Owner/Vendor Name:	
Address:	
City, State, Zip:	
Business Phone:	
Cell Phone:	
Email / website:	
Illinois Business Tax Number (IBT#)	
List names of those attending the Mark	et as your representatives:
Vendor Information: We would like to I "Organic," "Chemical Free," "Free Rang	know more about you and your products. (For example: ge")
	I type of item that you wish to sell and approximate sale date at tc. Please attach a separate sheet if more space is needed.

RENTAL OF SPACE: Prospective vendors are required to submit a completed application at least one week prior to the first Saturday they wish to sell at the Market. Payment for space should be submitted prior to the first sale date. Space assignments are issued by the Market Manager.

## **2022 MARKET FEES:**

All vendors may pre-pay under the following fee schedule:

2022 Market Fees						
Vendor Type	Space Size	Price	Water and Electric	Number of Spaces		
Ready to Eat Food Vendors	10x20	\$50				
Ready to Eat Food Vendors	10x20	\$75	Yes			
Craft/Produce – Vendor	10x10	\$10				
Craft/Produce – Vendor	10x10	\$25	Yes			
Craft/Produce – Vendor	10x20	\$20				
Craft/Produce – Vendor	10x20	\$35	Yes			

### Please make checks payable to Village of Kingston Mines.

Any cash payment must be submitted in a sealed envelope and labeled properly with ve	endor name and
date. Tentative dates I plan to attend:	Mid-
Season Produce (Vendors joining Market for a select period with select produce): (Sorry	, no refunds for
pre-paid weeks not attended or rained out).	

#### **AKNOWLEDGEMENT**

I, the undersigned, for myself and, if different, for the person, entity, and/or organization on behalf of whom this application is submitted, hereby covenants and agrees to fully and forever release and discharge the Village of Kingston Mines, the Kingston Mines Market in The Park, their officers, employees and agents, and their heirs, successors, assigns, executors and administrators, from any and all claims, demands, rights of action or causes of action, present or future, whether the same be known, unknown or anticipated, resulting from or arising in connection in any way with the Kingston Mines Market in The Park. I, for myself, and if different, for the person, entity, and/or organization on behalf of whom this application is submitted, further agrees to assume all risks of loss and to indemnify and hold the Village of Kingston Mines, the Kingston Mines Market in The Park, and their officers, employees and agents, harmless from and against any and all liabilities, demands, claims, suits, losses, damages, causes of action, fines or judgments, including costs, attorneys and witness fees, and expenses incident thereto, for injuries to persons, including death and mental anguish, and for loss of, damage to, or destruction of property, including property of the Village of Kingston Mines. I acknowledge I have received and read the 2022 Kingston Mines Market in The Park Rules & Regulations. I fully understand the rules and agree to abide by them. The Village of Kingston Mines is not responsible and will assume no responsibility for any loss, theft, damage, or personal injury suffered by the undersigned, and, if different, for the person or organization on behalf of whom this application is submitted, from any causes whatsoever. I acknowledge that any work or property is displayed and utilized at my (or the person, entity, and/or organization on behalf of whom this application is submitted) own risk. I further acknowledge and agree that the Market Manager may, at his/her sole discretion, remove any product that is not Illinois grown or that does not meet the standards of the Kingston Mines Market in The Park. I also understand that the Market Manager reserves the right to reject any vendor, including me, at any time, even if I have been able to previously participate. Further, I release all rights to photography taken before, during, and/or after the Market for future usage in print, production, advertising, publication, etc. I further acknowledge that I will not be paid for any use of images of the work.

(AKNOWLEDGEMENT: continued next page)

#### (AKNOWLEDGEMENT continued)

The undersigned hereby represents he/she has read and understands this release and that by signing below, agrees to be legally bound and, if different, has the authority to legally bind the person, entity, and/or organization on behalf of whom this application is submitted, and in any event, to indemnify and hold harmless the Village of Kingston Mines, and the Kingston Mines Market in The Park as outlined in this application and related materials, all of which are incorporated herein.

I, the undersigned, for myself and, if different, for the person or organization on behalf of whom this application is submitted, agree to abide by any COVID-related safety guidelines by the Kingston Mines Market in the Park and Peoria County Health Department.

Signature*	Date:	

\* If you are partnering on land/produce/products, please have both/all partners sign.

Send completed applications and fees to:

Kingston Mines Market in The Park

Attn: Karen Genda

209 Washington Street., Kingston Mines, IL 61539,

or Email: kingstonminesmarketinthepark@outlook.com Phone: 309-678-9287